PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENENCOR INTERNATIONAL, INC.	07/31/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOTROVE, INC.
Street Address:	12 GILL STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	WOBURN
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6027873	
Patent Number:	6306578	
Patent Number:	6436632	
Application Number:	10223893	
PCT Number:	US0007140	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)962-6828

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048853696

Email: hunter.yancey@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES HUNT YANCEY, JR.
Address Line 1: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP
Address Line 2: 600 PEACHTREE STREET
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 037807.06 SEC AGMT

PATENT

500143644 REEL: 018171 FRAME: 0378

OP \$200.00 602787

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES HUNT YANCEY, JR.
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Genencor IP Release#page1.tif	
source=Genencor IP Release#page2.tif	
source=Genencor IP Release#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 018171 FRAME: 0379

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS ("Release") is executed as of July 3 . 2006, by GENENCOR INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Secured Party"), with reference hereby made to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of July 28, 2003 (the "Security Agreement"), between BIOTROVE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor") and Secured Party (collectively, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Secured Party release the liens and security interests granted to it in the right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications of the Grantor, set forth on **Schedule A** attached hereto (the "Patents"), pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement (as defined herein).

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

The Secured Party does hereby certify that the security interests it holds in the right, title and interest to all of the Patents, pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 31, 2004, at Reel 014475, Frame 0717 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), by and between the Parties, are released and terminated and all interests in such property previously assigned to the Secured Party under the Patent Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to the Grantor, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.

This Release shall be governed by the laws of the State of New York without regard to its conflict of law principles thereof and shall relate solely to the Patent Security Agreement.

[The remainder of this page has been intentionally left blank.]

BOS111 12048780.1

PATENT REEL: 018171 FRAME: 0380 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

GENENCOR INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Name:

CHRISTOPHER L. STONE

Title:

VICE PRESIDENT

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Country	Number	Patent Reg. No.	Application Date
US	09/272,122	6,027,873	03/19/1999
US	09/528,085	6,306,578	03/17/2000
US	09/970,578	6,436,632	10/04/2001
US	10/223,893	None	08/20/2002
AU	37583/00	None	03/17/2000
BR	P1009164-2	None	03/17/2000
CA	2,387,912	None	03/17/2000
EP	916485.6	None	03/17/2000
MX	2001/009361	None	03/17/2000
NZ	513390	None	03/17/2000
RU	2001128215	None	03/17/2000
WO	US00/07140	None	03/17/2000

3

RECORDED: 08/25/2006